
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11636 11199 10846 10667 10436 10261 10107 9956 9860 9798 9719 9653 9636 9666 9521 9270 9349 9713 10041 10352 10654 10941 11147 11255 261,025
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 680 665 654 644 634 628 624 619 615 614 616 606 590 595 619 640 659 679 689 689 689 16,026
JMJGU3 689 689 689 680 665 654 644 634 628 624 619 615 614 616 606 590 595 619 640 659 679 689 689 689 16,026
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 691 680 665 654 644 634 628 624 619 615 614 616 606 590 595 619 640 659 679 697 699 699 16,170
TBINU3 699 699 691 680 665 654 644 634 628 624 619 615 614 616 606 590 595 619 640 659 679 697 699 699 16,170
JMAHU1 699 699 691 680 665 654 644 634 628 624 619 615 614 616 606 590 595 619 640 659 679 697 699 699 16,170
JMAHU2 699 699 691 680 665 654 644 634 628 624 619 615 614 616 606 590 595 619 640 659 679 697 699 699 16,170
PKLGU1 194 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,527
CBPSBK1A 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,238
CBPSBK1B 139 138 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 3,237
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 217 208 201 199 196 195 194 193 192 192 192 192 183 185 195 199 209 216 219 219 219 5,064
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 217 208 201 199 196 195 194 193 192 192 192 192 183 185 195 199 209 216 219 219 219 5,064
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 217 208 201 199 196 195 194 193 192 192 192 192 183 185 195 199 209 216 219 219 219 5,064
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 151 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,859
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 148 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,858
PGLAGT12 360 360 319 301 286 271 267 263 260 260 257 256 255 256 255 250 250 260 268 287 300 324 350 348 7,632
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 176 164 160 149 140 138 142 135 130 130 162 199 216 216 216 216 216 4,791
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 176 164 160 149 140 138 142 135 130 130 161 199 216 216 216 216 216 4,790
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 176 164 160 149 139 137 142 135 130 130 156 199 216 216 216 216 216 4,785
SGB3GT31 199 151 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 123 3,114
SGB3GT32 199 151 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 124 123 3,114
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SKSPBK1 347 306 265 251 238 229 225 222 220 220 218 216 216 216 216 210 210 219 226 240 250 268 288 287 6,423
TJGSBK1A 355 355 319 300 282 266 262 258 255 253 251 249 248 249 249 229 234 254 263 285 299 324 353 351 7,567
TJGSBK1B 349 349 318 298 282 266 262 257 254 253 251 249 248 249 248 229 234 254 262 283 298 324 349 349 7,514
TJGSBK2A 346 346 304 284 268 252 248 243 241 239 237 235 234 235 234 216 221 240 249 269 283 310 333 332 7,216
TJGSBK2B 348 348 304 284 268 252 248 243 241 239 237 235 234 235 234 216 221 240 249 269 283 310 334 333 7,233
YPKA 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 9,768
YPGS 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 100 120 130 1,181
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 690
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 834
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 324
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 293
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 120 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 1183 1386 1565 1796 1971 2125 2276 2362 2404 2456 2498 2275 2257 2242 2397 2348 2128 1857 1546 1305 1058 1022 924 33,515

TOTAL GEN 11543 11106 10753 10574 10343 10168 10014 9863 9767 9705 9626 9560 9543 9573 9428 9177 9256 9620 9948 10259 10561 10848 11054 11162 258,793

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test

18-Nov-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11230 11190 11097 11224 11343 11384 11371 11370 11324 11256 11157 11037 10940 11039 11676 12325 12276 12279 12236 12136 11919 11747 11510 11301 261,025
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,026
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,026
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,170
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,170
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,170
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,170
PKLGU1 140 140 140 140 140 145 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 187 220 171 174 215 140 148 140 140 140 3,527
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 137 134 134 3,238
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 136 134 134 3,237
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,064
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,064
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,064
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,859
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,858
PGLAGT12 348 348 344 348 348 347 349 348 348 349 348 334 319 333 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 359 350 7,632
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,791
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,790
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,785
SGB3GT31 123 123 120 123 123 122 123 123 123 123 123 120 120 120 139 156 170 169 159 165 155 150 134 124 3,114
SGB3GT32 123 123 120 123 123 122 123 123 123 123 123 120 120 120 139 156 170 169 159 165 155 150 134 124 3,114
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,120
SKSPBK1 287 287 284 286 286 286 287 287 287 287 286 276 265 275 298 312 321 321 312 315 309 305 295 288 6,423
TJGSBK1A 351 351 346 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 334 319 335 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 352 7,567
TJGSBK1B 349 349 346 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 334 318 335 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,514
TJGSBK2A 332 332 329 332 332 331 332 332 332 332 332 320 304 321 344 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 340 333 7,216
TJGSBK2B 333 333 329 333 333 332 333 333 333 333 333 320 304 321 346 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 341 334 7,233
YPKA 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 407 9,768
YPGS 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
SRDGGT4 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,181
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 170 169 159 164 155 150 134 123 690
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 87 60 60 60 834
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 87 60 0 0 324
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 86 0 0 0 293
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 250
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 59 60 75 30 30 30 30 30 799
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 58 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 101
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 100 100 0 0 525
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 65 100 95 95 45 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 700
SIHY 1 95 55 0 90 146 150 140 140 150 120 25 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 1,428
BSIA 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 4 14 12 14 14 14 8 14 12 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 949 989 932 955 936 900 908 909 955 923 1022 992 1089 990 900 900 900 900 900 925 900 964 951 1060 33,515

TOTAL GEN 11137 11097 11004 11131 11250 11291 11278 11277 11231 11163 11064 10944 10847 10946 11583 12232 12183 12186 12143 12043 11826 11654 11417 11208 258,793

**SDRG GT4 on commissioning test


